

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.635 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1331 OF 2019

| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| <p>CORAM : <u>S.R. AGRAWAL</u><br/><u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u></p> <p>DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2023</p> <p>Advocate Anisha Shaikh Present on behalf of Deepak Pandey, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>As per Bailiff's report dated 20/04/2023, notice issued to Respondent No.7 is returned unserved with remark "reported to be dead". This information is given by his Daughter-in-law viz. Smt.Vaishali Pravin Abnave.</p> <p>Learned Advocate for the Appellants/ Appellants are directed to take steps regarding deceased Respondent No.7, if any, within 02 (two) weeks (excluding Christmas Vacation).</p> <p>sd/-<br/>Registrar (Judl. - II)</p> <p>dsm</p> |                           |