

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.635 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1340 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1331 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8977 OF 2024
IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.635 OF 2019

Smt. Sulochana Gajanan Abnave & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Shri Mahadeo Baban Abnave & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Deepak Pandey, for the Appellants.

Mr. Prajit S. Sahane i/b Chaitanya B. Nikte, for the Respondent No.14.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 8th JULY 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Mr. Sahane, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.14 seeks additional time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let such Affidavit-in-Reply be filed within a period of 2 weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed 2 weeks thereafter.
- 2.** Stand over to 5th August, 2025.
- 3.** Ad-interim relief, to continue till the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]