

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.635 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8977 OF 2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1331 OF 2019

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1340 OF 2019

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.635 OF 2019

Sulochana Gajanan Abnave & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Mahadeo Baban Abnave & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Deepak Pandey, for the Appellants.

Mr. Ritvij A. Kale i/b. Mr. Chaitanya B. Nikte, for the Respondent No.14.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 26th AUGUST 2025

P. C.:

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.14, stand over to 9th September 2025 as a last chance.

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.08.26
17:36:21
+0530

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]